HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 559 by Representative Rosalind Jones

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 9, after "students and" delete the comma "," and change "by school year 2013, shall also" to "by not later than the beginning of the 2012-2013 school year also shall" 2
- 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 17 and 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "(iv) Rules and regulations on the use of corporal punishment to 7 discipline students."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, at the end of line 19, delete the comma "," and at the beginning of line 20 change 9
- 10 "by school year 2014, shall also" to "by not later than the beginning of the 2013-2014 school
- 11 year also shall"